Residential and Residential Irrigation Volume-Based Water Rates Monthly Charge in 

Section 13-4-130 (b) (1) through (5) of the Brighton Municipal Code are hereby amended as 

follows:   

(1) Zero (0) gallons up to and including three thousand (3,000) gallons….  $2.58 

(2) Three thousand and one (3,001) gallons up to and including twenty thousand (20,000) 

gallons….   $2.58    

(3) Twenty thousand and one (20,001) gallons up to and including thirty thousand 

(30,000) gallons….  $2.58    

(4) Thirty thousand and one (30,001) gallons up to and including forty thousand (40,000) 

gallons …. $2.58    

(5) Forty thousand and one (40,001) gallons and greater…. $2.58   

Section 3. Multi-family Residential Volume-Based Water Rates in Section 13-4-130 (d) (1) and 

(2) of the Brighton Municipal Code are hereby amended as follows: 

(1) All usage from zero (0) up to and including forty thousand (40,000) gallons….